NEW-221-5 (01/2016)
PAGE 1 OF 7
Diameters (All with Inch Shanks)
Inch: 1.032" - 1.781" (every 1/32")
Metric: 26.0mm - 45.0mm (every 1mm)
Bodies
Inch Weldon Shanks
Metric Shanks Available Upon Request

350
300
250
200
                                       1st           2nd
Tool life
(holes/insert)
340
320
 Results may vary according to machine and cutting conditions
845 South Lyford Road, Rockford, IL 61108
Tel: 815.387.6600, Fax: 815.387.6968
NEW-221-5 (01/2016)
PAGE  5 OF 7
CD...
CD2600130N6R01 26 1.024 1.25 1.772 5.118 7.232 10.382 3.15  1/4 TPA1590R01-C KTD15.0-15.9-C
SPGX060204WG
CD2620131N6R01 26.2 1.031 1.25 1.772 5.157 7.232 10.382 3.15  1/4 TPA1590R01-C KTD15.0-15.9-C
CD2700135N6R01 27 1.063 1.25 1.772 5.315 7.472 10.622 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
CD2780139N6R01 27.8 1.094 1.25 1.772 5.472 7.472 10.622 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
CD2800140N6R01 28 1.102 1.25 1.772 5.512 7.713 10.863 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD2860143N6R01 28.6 1.125 1.25 1.772 5.630 7.713 10.863 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD2900145N6R01 29 1.142 1.25 2.165 5.709 7.882 11.032 3.15  1/4 TPA1590R01-C KTD15.0-15.9-C
SPGX07T308WG
CD2940147N6R01 29.4 1.156 1.25 2.165 5.787 7.882 11.032 3.15  1/4 TPA1590R01-C KTD15.0-15.9-C
CD3000150N6R01 30 1.181 1.25 2.165 5.906 8.122 11.272 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
CD3020151N6R01 30.2 1.189 1.25 2.165 5.945 8.122 11.272 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
CD3100155N6R01 31 1.220 1.25 2.165 6.102 8.362 11.512 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD3180159N6R01 31.8 1.250 1.25 2.165 6.260 8.362 11.512 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD3200160N6R01 32 1.260 1.25 2.165 6.299 8.602 11.752 3.15  1/4 TPA1890R01-C KTD18.0-18.9-C
CD3250163N6R01 32.5 1.280 1.25 2.165 6.417 8.602 11.752 3.15  1/4 TPA1890R01-C KTD18.0-18.9-C
CD3300165N6R01 33 1.299 1.25 2.165 6.496 8.866 12.016 3.15  1/4 TPA1590R01-C KTD15.0-15.9-C
SPGX090408WG
CD3330167N6R01 33.3 1.312 1.25 2.165 6.575 8.866 12.016 3.15  1/4 TPA1590R01-C KTD15.0-15.9-C
CD3400170N6R01 34 1.339 1.25 2.165 6.693 9.106 12.256 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
CD3410171N6R01 34.1 1.343 1.25 2.165 6.732 9.106 12.256 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
CD3490175N6R01 34.9 1.375 1.25 2.165 6.890 9.106 12.256 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
CD3500175N6R01 35 1.378 1.25 2.165 6.890 9.346 12.496 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD3570179N6R01 35.7 1.406 1.25 2.165 7.047 9.346 12.496 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD3600180N6R01 36 1.417 1.25 2.165 7.087 9.587 12.737 3.15  1/4 TPA1890R01-C KTD18.0-18.9-C
CD3650182N6R01 36.5 1.437 1.25 2.165 7.165 9.587 12.737 3.15  1/4 TPA1890R01-C KTD18.0-18.9-C
CD3700185N6R01 37 1.457 1.25 2.165 7.283 9.756 12.906 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
SPGX110408WG
CD3730186N6R01 37.3 1.468 1.25 2.165 7.323 9.756 12.906 3.15  1/4 TPA1690R01-C KTD16.0-16.9-C
CD3800190N6R01 38 1.496 1.25 2.165 7.480 9.996 13.146 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD3810191N6R01 38.1 1.500 1.25 2.165 7.519 9.996 13.146 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD3890194N6R01 38.9 1.531 1.25 2.165 7.638 9.996 13.146 3.15  1/4 TPA1790R01-C KTD17.0-17.9-C
CD3900195N6R01 39 1.535 1.25 2.165 7.677 10.236 13.386 3.15  1/4 TPA1890R01-C KTD18.0-18.9-C
CD3970198N6R01 39.7 1.562 1.25 2.165 7.795 10.236 13.386 3.15  1/4 TPA1890R01-C KTD18.0-18.9-C
CD4000200N6R01 40 1.575 1.25 2.165 7.874 10.472 13.622 3.15  1/4 TPA1990R01-C KTD19.0-19.9-C
CD4050202N6R01 40.5 1.594 1.25 2.165 7.953 10.472 13.622 3.15  1/4 TPA1990R01-C KTD19.0-19.9-C
CD4100205N6R01 41 1.614 1.25 2.165 8.071 10.713 13.863 3.15  1/4 TPA2090R01-C KTD20.0-20.9-C
CD4130206N6R01 41.3 1.625 1.25 2.165 8.110 10.713 13.863 3.15  1/4 TPA2090R01-C KTD20.0-20.9-C
CD4200210N6R01 42 1.654 1.25 2.165 8.268 10.953 14.103 3.15  1/4 TPA2190R01-C KTD21.0-21.9-C
CD4280214N6R01 42.8 1.687 1.25 2.165 8.425 10.953 14.103 3.15  1/4 TPA2190R01-C KTD21.0-21.9-C
CD4300215N7R01 43 1.693 1.50 2.362 8.465 11.193 14.343 3.15  1/4 TPA2290R01-C KTD22.0-22.9-C
CD4370218N7R01 43.7 1.719 1.50 2.362 8.583 11.193 14.343 3.15  1/4 TPA2290R01-C KTD22.0-22.9-C
CD4400220N7R01 44 1.732 1.50 2.362 8.661 11.429 14.579 3.15  1/4 TPA2390R01-C KTD23.0-23.9-C
CD4450222N7R01 44.5 1.750 1.50 2.362 8.740 11.429 14.579 3.15  1/4 TPA2390R01-C KTD23.0-23.9-C
CD4500225N7R01 45 1.772 1.50 2.362 8.858 11.669 14.819 3.15  1/4 TPA2490R01-C KTD24.0-24.9-C
CD4520226N7R01 45.2 1.781 1.50 2.362 8.897 11.669 14.819 3.15  1/4 TPA2490R01-C KTD24.0-24.9-C
Designation
D1 Dimensions D2
Shank
Dia

Outer Insert
(mm) (inch)
5XD Weldon Style Shank
D1 D3D2
L2 L4
L1
L3
NPTF 1/4
TIP & INDEXABLE INSERT/DRILL HOLDER
Notes: Intermediate sizes are available upon request.  Hole tolerance, +.006/-.000, under stable conditions.
845 South Lyford Road, Rockford, IL 61108
Tel: 815.387.6600, Fax: 815.387.6968
NEW-221-5 (01/2016)
PAGE  6 OF 7
DRILL HEAD:  TPA... -C
* TPA1590R01-C .626" 15.9 .343" 15 •
* TPA1690R01-C .665" 16.9 .366" 16 •
* TPA1790R01-C .705" 17.9 .390" 17 •
* TPA1890R01-C .744" 18.9 .413" 18 •
* TPA1990R01-C .783" 19.9 .433" 19 •
* TPA2090R01-C .823" 20.9 .457" 20 •
* TPA2190R01-C .862" 21.9 .476" 21 •
* TPA2290R01-C .902" 22.9 .500" 22 •
* TPA2390R01-C .941" 23.9 .524" 23 •
* TPA2490R01-C .980" 24.9 .539" 24 •
Designation
Dimensions Pocket
Size
Grade